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Number: PL-352

Date: April 10, 2006

Subject: NPA 762 to Overlay NPA 706 Extended Permissive (Georgia)
Related Previous Planning Letters: PL-346,PL-348,PL-351

General Description

On July 29, 2005 NANPA issued planning letter PL-346 announcing the Georgia Public Service
Commission (GA PSC) in Docket No. 12736-U, approved an all-services distributed overlay as
the relief method for the 706 NPA. On February 22, 2006 the GA PSC granted extended
permissive dialing for several NXX codes. Please see Planning Letters 348 and 351 for a list of
those NXX codes.

On April 4, 2006 the GA PSC issued an order granting the request of VSA Security Systems for
an extension of the deadline for permissive dialing from April 3, 2006 to October 3, 2006 for the
706-256 prefix. A copy of the Georgia order and other related Commission information can be
obtained at, www.psc.state.ga.us.

VSA Security Systems and all local exchange carriers are ordered to verify the NXX codes that
shall remain seven digit permissive dialing.

General Information

The information in this planning letter reflects detailed information about NPA relief activities.
The information has been derived from commission orders and from industry implementation
decisions. The implementation of the plan described in this letter is the responsibility of
individual service providers, and NANPA does not guarantee that the activities and plans will
occur exactly as described herein.

Contact Information

General questions regarding the relief of the NPA 706 should be directed to Wayne Milby,
Senior NPA Relief Planner - NANPA, on 804-795-5919. Questions of a technical nature should
be directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider.

Attached is a list of service provider and contact information that is provided to assist in the
implementation of the relief plan. Because this information is subject to change, NANPA cannot
guarantee the completeness or the accuracy of the attached list.



SERVICE PROVIDER CONTACTS:

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE E-MAIL
Paula Hustead ALLTEL 501-905-6576 paula.hustead @alltel.com
Varnell Garrett BellSouth 770-942-3061 Varnell.Garrett@BellSouth.com
(Primary Contact)
Charles M. Lewis BellSouth 404-927-2047 Charles.Lewis@BellSouth.com
Jaime Guadalupe | BellSouth Long | 678-587-5946 Jaime.Guadalupe@BellSouth.com
Distance
Wes Jackert Cingular 562-468-8742 weston.jackert@cingular.com
Valerie Endlich Cricket 858-882-6396 | vendlich@cricketcommunications.com
Jamie Sharpe ITC DeltaCom 706-385-8071 jamie .sharpe@itcdeltacom.com
(Industry Liaison)
Tammy Morse ITC DeltaCom 256-241-4179 tmorse@itcdeltacom.com
(E911 Coordinator)
John Woolard ITC DeltaCom 256-241-6026 jwoolard@itcdeltacom.com
(NPA-NXX Testing)
Jennifer Nichols MetroPCS 770-256-3049 Jnichols@metropcs.com
Mervyn Moodie Nextel 678-924-5854 Mervyn.Moodie@Nextel.Com
Pat Maroney Sprint 913-794-8558 pat.k.maroney @mail.sprint.com
(General Questions)
Network Sprint 800-580-8726 N/A
Operations Center
(Technical Contact)
Maggie Noble TDS Telecom 608-664-4333 maggie .noble@tdstelecom.com
Natalie McNamer T-Mobile 773-444-5460 Natalie. McNamer@T-Mobile.com
Dana Smith Verizon Wireless | 682-831-3364 Dana.Smith@ VerizonWireless.com
Jayne Callaway | Wilkes Telephone | 706-678-9531 jbcallaway @nu-z.net
(Primary Contact) & Electric
Joe Batrous Wilkes Telephone | 706-678-9541 peterj@nu-z.net
(Technical Contact) & Electric




